Form PTO-1595

RECORDA

09-01-2004

# 

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102826640 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: PTI Armor Systems, LLC Andrew D. Park Internal Address: 2031-A Gladstone Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2031-A Gladstone Street Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Agreement Zip:\_91740 City: Glendora \_\_\_State: CA Execution Date: August 9, 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) See Exhibit A Attached Additional numbers attached? XYes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 520\_ 00 Susan Stone Rosenfield **X** Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Fennemore Craig, P.C. Street Address: 060590 3003 North Central Ave., Suite 2600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Phoenix State: Arizona Zip: 85012 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan Stone Rosenfield Name of Person Signing

00000014 5437905 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

Co. Mandocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Andrew D. Park

# Patent/Application Serial No.: 5,437,905 5,443,883 5,443,882 5,547,536 5,635,288 5,952,078 5,935,678 09/943,678 10/730,304 6,651,543 B2 10/664,233 10/730,805

1577265.1/10174.008

10/796,662

PATENT REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0451

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Andrew D. Park, a citizen and resident of the United States of America and
residing at 2851 E. Brigstock Road, Midlothian, Virginia, 23113, U.S.A., in consideration
of the sum of \$ 24 ow = And other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell,
assign and transfer unto PTI ARMOR SYSTEMS, LLC, a limited liability company
organized under the laws of the state of California, and having an office address of 2031-A
Gladstone Street, Glendora, California, 91740, U.S.A., ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title
and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the inventions described in the
patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and including any
divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof,
together with all Letters Patent Issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters
Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other
legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which
may be granted.

WITNESS MY hand and seal this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_

Andrew D. Park

PATENT

**REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0452** 

# NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK	=
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	_
	•
	_ a Notary Public for said County and State do
hereby certify that ANDREY D.	PALL appeared before me personally
and signed the aforementioned Assignm	ent.
This the 9 day of AUD	<u>, 2004</u>
VEER A. GULATI COMMUNICATION OF DEL	Notary Public
Cay of New York, No. 1-2 Cartificate filed to fell for Constitute September 1	27004
My Commission Expires	Type
SEAL	

# SCHEDULE A - Andrew D. Park

Application No.:	Filing Date:	Title:	<u>inventor</u> :
5,437,905	08/01/1995	Sellistic Laminate Structure in Sheet Form	Andrew D. Park
5,443,883	08/22/1995	Ballistic Panel	Andrew D. Park
5,443,882	08/22/1995	Armored Garment	Andrew D. Park
5,547,536	08/20/1996	Method for Fabricating A Balfistic Laminate Structure	Andrew D. Park
5,635,288	06/03/1997	Ballistic Resistant Composite for Hard- Armor Application	Andrew D. Park
5,952,078	09/14/1999	Athletic Guerd Including Energy Absorbing Laminets Structure	Andrew D. Park
0 683 374 (France)	07/28/1999	Bellistic Laminate Structure in Sheet Form	Andrew D. Park
0 683 374 (Germany)	07/28/1999	Ballistic Laminate Structure in Sheet Form	Andrew D. Park
0 683 374 (The Netherlands)	07/28/1999	Ballistic Laminate Structure in Sheet Form	Andrew D. Park
0 683 374 (U.K.)	07/28/1999	Ballistic Laminate Structure in Sheet Form	Andrew D. Park

PATENT REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0454

**RECORDED: 08/30/2004** 

5,935,678	08/10/1999	Ballistic Laminate Structure in Sheet Form	Andrew D. Park
09/943,678	08/30/2001	Lightweight Soft Body-Armor Product	Andrew D. Park
10/730,304	12/08/2003	Lightweight Soft Body-Armor Product	Andrew D. Park
6,651,543 B2	11/25/2003	Lightweight Soft Body-Armor Product	Andrew D. Park
10/664,233	09/17/2003	Hard Armor Composite	Andrew D. Park Alexander J. Park Dave Park William B. Perciballi
10/730,805	12/08/2003	Non-Ceramic Hard Armor Composite	Andrew D. Park Alexander J. Park Dave Park William B. Perciballi
10/796,662	03/08/2004	Hard Armor Composite	Andrew D. Park Alexander J. Park Dave Park

PATENT REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0455